## HB0311/213427/2

BY: Senator Simonaire

## <u>AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 311</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike beginning with "TRAINS" in line 16 down through "(IV)" in line 21 and substitute "<u>IS A MEMBER OF A NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED ASSISTANCE DOG</u> <u>ASSOCIATION; AND</u>

## <u>(II)</u>".

On page 3, in line 5, strike "CHILDREN" and substitute "<u>INDIVIDUALS</u>"; in lines 8 and 19, in each instance, strike "<u>ASSISTANCE</u>" and substitute "<u>THERAPY</u>"; in line 9, after "<u>HANDLERS</u>" insert "<u>TO MEET OR EXCEED THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE IN</u> <u>ANIMAL-ASSISTED INTERVENTIONS</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>A</u>." in line 10 down through "<u>B</u>." in line 12.